
EXTRA HELP SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Department Name Morning extra help Afternoon extra help Email Address

Achievement Center Edward Benvenuto Tuesday, Thursday ebenvenuto@ccsd.edu

Art Meredith Rickli Monday, Wednesday mrickli@ccsd.edu

Art Mrs. Keuerleber Monday, Wednesday mkeuerleber@ccsd.edu

Art Ms. McNally Monday, Thursday emcnally@ccsd.edu

Art Ron Wolfson Monday, Wednesday rwolfson@ccsd.edu

Art Shaina Dunn *DC Monday, Wednesday sdunn@ccsd.edu

Business/Social Studies Joseph Stefania Wednesday Monday, Thursday jstefania@ccsd.edu

Business/Social Studies Mr. Cazzari Tuesday, Wednesday mcazzari@ccsd.edu

English Allison Stein-Jackter Monday, Wednesday astein2@ccsd.edu

English Anthony Celini Monday, Thursday acelini@ccsd.edu

English Karen Czajkowski  *DC Monday, Wednesday kczajkowski@ccsd.edu

English Ms. Herbst Monday, Wednesday eherbst@ccsd.edu

English Ms. S. Riccoboni Monday, Wednesday sriccoboni@ccsd.edu

English Ms. Sevastian Wednesday, Thursday asevastian@ccsd.edu

English Ms. Taylor Popkave Wednesday Monday tpopkave@ccsd.edu

English Patricia Fischer Monday, Thursday pfischer@ccsd.edu

English Tim Reid Monday, Wednesday treid@ccsd.edu

English Mrs. Basciano Monday, Wednesday cbasciano@ccsd.edu

English Ms. Phalen Monday, Wednesday sphalen@ccsd.edu

English Ms. Rothstein Monday, Thursday lrothstein@ccsd.edu

English S. Riccoboni Monday, Wednesday sriccoboni@ccsd.edu

English/Special Education/ENL Mrs. Alvarenga Monday, Wednesday salvarenga@ccsd.edu

ENL Elizabeth Rodrick Monday, Wednesday erodrick@ccsd.edu

ENL Ms. Sobol Monday, Wednesday jsobol@ccsd.edu

ENL Samuel Charles Tuesday Thursday scharles@ccsd.edu

Family and Consumer Sciences Allison Reiss Monday, Thursday areiss@ccsd.edu

Library Ms. Dickerson Tuesday, Thursday hdickerson@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Michelle Haggerty Tuesday Thursday mhaggerty@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mr. Cabrera Monday, Wednesday mcabrera@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mr. Chernick *DC Monday, Wednesday jchernick@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mr. G Errico Monday, Wednesday gerrico@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mr. Hashim Monday, Wednesday shashim@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mr. Trongone Wednesday, Thursday jtrongone@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mrs. Donaire Monday, Wednesday cdonaire@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mrs. Elizabeth Ellsworth Monday, Wednesday eellsworth@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mrs. Haggerty Tuesday Thursday mhaggerty@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mrs. Horowitz  *DC Wednesday Monday thorowitz@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mrs. Jeanine Lennon Monday, Thursday jlennon@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mrs. Phyllis Venusio Wednesday, Friday pvenusio@ccsd.edu

Mathematics Mrs. Rappazzo Tuesday, Friday mrappazzo@ccsd.edu
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Mathematics Ms. Sanfratello Monday, Wednesday msanfratello@ccsd.edu

Music Mr. Andert Monday, Wednesday jandert@ccsd.edu

Music Mr. Reina Tuesday Monday vreina@ccsd.edu

Physical Education and Health Caitlin DeMuro Everyday Thursday cdemuro@ccsd.edu

Physical Education and Health Danielle Antosca Monday, Tuesday dantosca@ccsd.edu

Physical Education and Health Mr. Amparo  *DC Monday through Thursday Monday, Wednesday, Thursday kamparo@ccsd.edu

Physical Education and Health Mr. Ferreri Wednesday, Thursday mferreri@ccsd.edu

Physical Education and Health Christina DeGrazio Monday, Tuesday cdegrazio@ccsd.edu

Physical Education and Health Peter McWeeney Thursday Monday pmcweeney@ccsd.edu

Psychological Services Katrina Kaplan Monday, Tuesday kkaplan@ccsd.edu

Psychological Services Mrs. Catina Monday, Wednesday jcatina2@ccsd.edu

Psychological Services Mrs. Marzella Monday, Thursday smarzella@ccsd.edu

SAIL Arleen Whittaker Monday Wednesday awhittaker@ccsd.edu

SAIL Maria Menna Tuesday Thursday mmenna@ccsd.edu

SAIL Mrs. MacLeod Tuesday, Thursday dmacleod@ccsd.edu

School Counseling Ashley Donovan Tuesday, Thursday adonovan@ccsd.edu

School Counseling Keri Nitto Tuesday Monday knitto@ccsd.edu

School Counseling Mr. Smith Thursday Tuesday bsmith2@ccsd.edu

School Counseling Mrs. Rose  *DC Tuesday, Thursday drose@ccsd.edu

School Counseling Rachel Hirsch Tuesday, Thursday rhirsch@ccsd.edu

School Counseling Stacie Bolin  *DC Monday, Thursday sbolin@ccsd.edu

Science Alex Grabstein Monday, Thursday agrabstein@ccsd.edu

Science Brianne Franchi Monday, Wednesday bfranchi@ccsd.edu

Science Dr. Schuchman Tuesday, Thursday, Friday Monday, Wednesday mschuchman@ccsd.edu

Science Heidi Bernasconi Monday, Thursday hbernasconi@ccsd.edu

Science J. Zuccarelli Wednesday Monday jzuccarelli@ccsd.edu

Science Mr. De Luccia Tuesday Thursday kdeluccia@ccsd.edu

Science Mr. Duffy Monday, Wednesday jduffy@ccsd.edu

Science Mr. Morris Monday, Wednesday rmorris@ccsd.edu

Science Mr. Richardson Monday, Thursday rrichardson@ccsd.edu

Science Mrs. C. Calisi Monday, Wednesday ccalisi@ccsd.edu

Science Mrs. Flanagan  *DC Monday, Wednesday jflanagan@ccsd.edu

Science Mrs. Kim Hashim Monday, Wednesday khashim@ccsd.edu

Science Mrs. Shields Monday, Thursday cshields@ccsd.edu

Science Ms. Addeo Monday, Wednesday daddeo@ccsd.edu

Science Ms. Gertzer Wednesday Monday lgertzer@ccsd.edu

Science N. D'Amico Monday, Thursday ndamico@ccsd.edu

Science Rebecca Torres Monday, Wednesday rtorres@ccsd.edu

Science Trent Lofaro Monday, Thursday tlofaro@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Jaime Maire Wednesday, Thursday jmaire@ccsd.edu



EXTRA HELP SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Department Name Morning extra help Afternoon extra help Email Address

Social Studies Mr. Adamiak Wednesday Monday jadamiak@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Mr. Burdick Tuesday Tuesday, Thursday jburdick@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Mr. Fallon Monday, Wednesday mfallon@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Mr. Nappi Wednesday Tuesday hnappi@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Mr. Turner  *DC Thursday Thursday jturner@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Mrs. Darcy Tuesday, Thursday kdarcy@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Mrs. Santiago Monday, Tuesday asantiago@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Ms. Jesnes Monday, Wednesday djesnes@ccsd.edu

Social Studies Ms. Kalmeta Monday, Thursday dkalmeta@ccsd.edu

Social Studies/Special Education K. Dowling Monday, Tuesday kdowling@ccsd.edu

Special Ed / Social Studies Mr. Tepper Monday, Wednesday dtepper@ccsd.edu

Special Education Adam Shavitz Tuesday Wednesday ashavitz@ccsd.edu

Special Education John Errico Monday, Wednesday jerrico1@ccsd.edu

Special Education Joseph DiGennaro Monday, Wednesday jdigennaro@ccsd.edu

Special Education Mr. Harley Monday, Tuesday jharley@ccsd.edu

Special Education Mr. Lynch Tuesday Wednesday tlynch@ccsd.edu

Special Education Mr. Mullane Monday, Wednesday dmullane@ccsd.edu

Special Education Mr. Mullane Monday, Wednesday dmullane@ccsd.edu

Special Education Mr. Murphy Monday, Thursday mmurphy3@ccsd.edu

Special Education Mrs. C. Mallozzi Monday, Thursday cmallozzi@ccsd.edu

Special Education Ms. Bennardo Monday, Wednesday kbennardo@ccsd.edu

Special Education Ms. Davis Wednesday, Friday sdavis@ccsd.edu

Special Education Ms. Galperin Wednesday, Thursday jgalperin@ccsd.edu

Special Education Ms. Leviton Wednesday, Thursday sleviton@ccsd.edu

Special Education Ms. Romanowsky Wednesday, Thursday vromanowsky@ccsd.edu

Special Education/English Jill Spector Monday, Wednesday jspector@ccsd.edu

Special Education/English Ms. Masi Monday Wednesday nmasi@ccsd.edu

Special Education/English Ms. McCombs Tuesday Thursday smccombs@ccsd.edu

Special Education/Math Ms. McGuire Monday, Thursday emcguire@ccsd.edu

Special Education/Math Natalie Anelli Jones Tuesday Wednesday nanelli@ccsd.edu

Special Education/Math Sarah McManus Monday, Wednesday smcmanus@ccsd.edu

Special Education/Science Ryan Leiter Monday Monday rleiter@ccsd.edu

Special Education/Social Studies Deanna Schiavone Tuesday, Wednesday dschiavone@ccsd.edu

Special Education/Social Studies Mr. Detota Tuesday, Thursday mdetota@ccsd.edu

Special Education/Social Studies Mr. Diver Tuesday, Thursday adiver@ccsd.edu

World Languages Ashley Manfredi Monday, Wednesday amanfredi@ccsd.edu

World Languages Cecilia Malon Monday, Wednesday cmalon@ccsd.edu

World Languages Maria Toscano Monday, Thursday mtoscano@ccsd.edu

World Languages Ms. Beck Monday, Wednesday sbeck@ccsd.edu

World Languages Ms. Mingione Monday dmingione@ccsd.edu
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World Languages Ms. Miranda Monday, Wednesday amiranda@ccsd.edu

World Languages Rossana Frisbee Monday, Wednesday rfrisbee@ccsd.edu

Physical Education Mr Bentley Thursday bbentley@ccsd.edu

World Languages/ENL Michelle Esteban Wednesday Wednesday mesteban@ccsd.edu

World Languages/ENL Ms. Poulos *DC Monday, Wednesday apoulos@ccsd.edu

*DC - Department Chair

9/13/2023


